
Dates for Families 2025-2026 
 

Term 1 
 

Wednesday 3rd September 2025 – Friday 17th October 2025 
 

TERM STARTS: Wednesday 3rd September 2025 
 

(Monday 1st September and Tuesday 2nd September - INSET Days – School Closed to 
all children) 
 

September: 

Wednesday 3rd September: EYFS Cohort - (9am – 11am OR 1pm – 3pm) 

Year 3 & Year 4 Parent Information Evening 3:30pm – 
4:30pm 

Thursday 4th September: EYFS Cohort - (9am – 11am OR 1pm – 3pm) 

Year 1 & Year 2 Parent Information Evening 3:30pm – 
4:30pm  

Friday 5th September: EYFS Cohort - (9am – 11am OR 1pm – 3pm) 

Year 5 & Year 6 Parent Information Evening 3:30pm – 
4:30pm 

Monday 8th September -
Wednesday 10th September: 

EYFS Cohort – Half Day and Lunch (9am – 12:30pm)  

Thursday 11th September: EYFS Cohort – Full Day – soft start and finish (9am – 
3pm)  

Kent Test for Year 6 

Friday 12th September: EYFS Cohort – Full Day – soft start and finish (9am – 
3pm)  

Monday 15th September:  EYFS Cohort – Full Time – (8:50am – 3:20pm) 

Monday 22nd September: National Recycle Week 

New Website Photos being taken – please update all 
children’s photo permissions on Arbor 

October: Black History Month  

Thursday 2nd October: Autumn Census Day (All infants to have a school dinner 
unless otherwise notified) 

Year 1 and 2 children Author Visit 

Friday 3rd October: Individual Child Photos 

Harvest Festival:  

Donations collected for Harrietsham Food Bank 

Tuesday 7th October: Flu Vaccinations: School Nurses in School 

Wednesday 8th October and 
Thursday 9th October: 

Parents Evenings 

Friday 10th October: World Mental Health Day: 

Children to wear own clothes to express themselves 

Tuesday 14th October: Year 6 Class Worship – 9am 
 
 

TERM ENDS: Friday 17th October 2025 
 

 

Term 2 
 

Monday 27th October 2025 – Thursday 18th December 2025 
 

TERM STARTS: Monday 27th October 2025 
 

November: 

Wednesday 5th November: Guy Fawkes Night 

Thursday 6th November: Year 6 – Cathedral Schools Day 

Disco for the children 

Monday 10th November – 
Friday 14th November: 

Antibullying Week: 

Children may wear odd socks to school all week 

Tuesday 11th November: Remembrance Day: 

Children belonging to Guides / Brownies / Cubs / Scouts 
/ Beavers etc to come in uniforms for silence 

Friday 14th November: National Diabetes Day: 

Children may paint their nails blue in recognition 

Monday 17th November and 
Wednesday 19th November: 

New EYFS Cohort 26/27 Parent Tours 

 

Monday 24th November and 
Wednesday 26th November: 

New EYFS Cohort 26/27 Parent Tours 

 

Thursday 27th November: Classroom Open Afternoon 2:45pm – 3:15pm 

Friday 28th November: Non-Uniform Day for Bottle Tombola and Chocolate 
Tombola 

December: 

Monday 1st December and 
Wednesday 3rd December: 

New EYFS Cohort 26/27 Parent Tours 

 

Tuesday 2nd December: Year 5 Class Worship – 9am 

Wednesday 10th December: OPAL Donation Day (children can wear own clothes in 
return for a donation for playtimes) 

Thursday 11th December: DATE CHANGE: Year R Christmas Show – 2:30pm 

Christmas Jumper Day 

Friday 12th December: Christmas Fayre after school 

Monday 15th December: I-Rock Performance to parents 2:30pm 

Tuesday 17th December: Y2+ Y3 Christingle Service (children only) 

Wednesday 17th December: Interim Reports Home  

Christmas Dinner – Christmas Jumpers allowed 

Thursday 18th December: Christmas Jumpers allowed 

KS2 Church Service 2pm – 3pm (children only) 

Year 1 Nativity – 2pm 

CANCELLED: End of Term Disco for the children 

Friday 19th December - INSET Day – School Closed to all children) 
 

TERM ENDS: Thursday 18th December 2025 
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Term 3 
 

Monday 5th January 2026 – Friday 13th February 2026 
 

TERM STARTS: Monday 5th January 2026 
 

January 

Tuesday 6th January and 
Friday 9th January: 

New EYFS Cohort 26/27 Parent Tours 

 

Wednesday 7th January Parent Focus Group Meeting 2:15pm – 3:15pm 

Thursday 15th January: Deadline to apply for new EYFS Cohort spaces at 
school for September 2026 

Spring Census Day (All infants to have a school 
dinner unless otherwise notified) 

Tuesday 20th January: Year 4 Class Worship 9am 

Wednesday 21st January: OPAL Lunchtime (parents invited in to play) 

Thursday 22nd January: OPAL Lunchtime (parents invited in to play) 

Wednesday 28th January and 
Thursday 29th January: 

Parents Evenings 

 

February 

Tuesday 3rd February: Year 3 Class Worship 9am 

Tuesday 3rd January and 
Wednesday 4th February: 

Year R Balance Bike Session 

Friday 6th February: Number Day  

Children to wear to school a Maths Hat for a 
competition 

Tuesday 10th February: Safer Internet Day: 

Families invited to attend at 2:30pm 

Thursday 12th February: End of Term Disco for the children 
 

TERM ENDS: Friday 13th February 2026 
 

 Term 4 
 

Monday 23rd February 2026 – Thursday 2nd April 2026 
 

TERM STARTS: Monday 23rd February 2026 
 

February 

Friday 27th February Parent Focus Group Meeting 2:15pm – 3:15pm 

March 

Tuesday 3rd March and 
Wednesday 4th March: 

Year R Cycle Ready Session  

 

Thursday 5th March: World Book Day (Dress-up as favourite book 
character) 

(Masked and Extreme Reader and Book Fair) 

Monday 9th March – Friday 
13th March: 

British Science Week  

Thursday 19th March: Classroom Open Afternoon 2:45 – 3:15 

Friday 20th March: Red Nose Day (Dress-up Theme: Colourful) 

Wednesday 25th March: Year 4 Easter Show – 1:30pm 

Thursday 26th March: National Epilepsy Awareness Day: 

Children may wear purple in recognition 

Year 4 Easter Show – 5pm 

Monday 30th March: Year 6 Parents KS2 SATs Info Evening 3:30pm – 4pm 

Tuesday 31st March: Year 4 Level 1 Bikeability Sessions 

Year 2 Class Worship 9am 

April 

Wednesday 1st April Interim Reports Home  

Year 4 Level 1 Bikeability Sessions 

Year 4 Parents Multiplication Tables Check Info 
Evening 3:30pm – 4pm 

Thursday 2nd April: Easter Service in school (children only) 

Year 1 Parents Phonics Info Evening 3:30pm – 4pm 

End of Term Disco for the children 
 

TERM ENDS: Thursday 2nd April 2026 
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Term 5 
 

Monday 20th April 2026 – Friday 22nd May 2026 
 

TERM STARTS: Monday 20th April 2026 
 

April 

Tuesday 21st April Parent Focus Group Meeting 2:15pm – 3:15pm 

May 

Tuesday 5th May Year 5 CATS Tests 

Monday 11th May –     Friday 
15th May: 

Year 6 SATs Week 

Wednesday 13th May: Year 5 Parents Kent Test Info Evening 3:30pm – 
4pm 

Thursday 14th May: Mud Run for Year R and KS1 children 

Friday 15th May: Mud Run for KS2 children 

Tuesday 19th May: Year 1 Class Worship 9am 

Wednesday 20th May: New EYFS Cohort 26/27 New Parent Open 
Evening 5-6.30pm 

Thursday 21st May: Summer Census Day (All infants to have a school 
dinner unless otherwise notified) 

World Day for Cultural Diversity 

End of Term Disco for the children 
 

TERM ENDS: Friday 22nd May 2026 
 
 

 Term 6 
 

Tuesday 2nd June 2026 – Tuesday 21st July 2026 
 

TERM STARTS: Tuesday 2nd June 2026 
 

(Monday 1st June - INSET Day – School Closed to all children) 
 

Tuesday 2nd June – Friday 12th June: Year 4 Multiplication Check 

Wednesday 3rd June – Friday 5th June: Y6 Windmill Hill (PGL) 
 

Friday 5th June: World Environment Day 

Parent Focus Group Meeting 2:15pm – 3:15pm 

Monday 8th June – Friday 12th June: Year 1 Phonics Screening Week 

Year 6 Level 2 Bikeability 

Tuesday 9th June: Year R Class Worship 9am 

Monday 15th June – Friday 19th June: World School Sports Week 

Monday 15th June:  Sports Day  

KS2 am, KS1 pm, Picnic Lunch 

Family Colour Run after School TBC 

Tuesday 16th June: Sports Day Reserve 

Thursday 18th June and Friday 19th 
June:  

New Year R Stay and Play Session 1 (1hr with parent) 15 chn per class 

Thursday 25th June: Classroom Open Afternoon 2:45 – 3:15 

Disco for the children 

Monday 29th June and Tuesday 30th 
June: 

New Year R Stay and Play Session 2 (afternoon session 1-3pm) 15 chn 
per class 

July 

Wednesday 1st July: Transition Day 1 (EYFS Home Visits) 

Thursday 2nd July: Transition Day 2 (EYFS Home Visits) 

Meet the Teacher after school (3:20pm – 4pm) 

(Friday 3rd July - INSET Day – School Closed to all children) 

Monday 6th July: OPAL Lunchtime (parents invited in to play) 

Wednesday 8th July: Year 2 to Lenham Primary – Big Summer Dance 

Thursday 9th July: Year 1 and 2 Big Summer Sing at Harrietsham 

Friday 10th July: OPAL Lunchtime (parents invited in to play) 

Tuesday 14th July: Year 6 End of Year Show – 1:30pm 

Wednesday 15th July: Year 6 End of Year Show – 5pm 

Friday 17th July: Year R Graduation Assembly to parents 2:45pm 

New Year R Transition Picnic 3:30pm – 4:15pm 

Monday 20th July: Reports Home 

Tuesday 21st July: Year 6 Leavers Service at Church – 1:30pm 

Hot Dogs and Cool Music 5pm – 8pm 

 

TERM ENDS: Tuesday 21st July 2026 
 


